CalSAWS
California Statewide Automated Welfare System
Design
CA-264925
Update Citizenship Document Types for Sworn
Statement/Citizen of Northern Mariana Islands
CalSAWS CA-264925 | Update Citizenship Document Types for Sworn Statement/Citizen of Northern
Mariana Islands

Classification
Non-Federal
REFER_TABLE_10_DESCR Citizenship Type Code NT
REFER_TABLE_11_DESCR MEDS Refugee Alien Code W
REFER_TABLE_12_DESCR Date of Entry N
REFER_TABLE_13_DESCR INS Issue Date N
REFER_TABLE_20_DESCR CW State Trafficking Aid
Code (R1)
Y
REFER_TABLE_22_DESCR CF State Trafficking Aid
Code (R2)
Y
3. For program eligibility and benefits the worker must also select the ‘Intends to
Apply for T Visa’ in the Section Code dropdown.
EDBC will determine the following programs and associated aid codes:
a. CalWORKs – R1 – CW – TCVAP (State)
b. CalFresh – R2 – CF – TCVAP (State)
c. Medi-Cal – Full Scope - 2V or 4V aid code
Note: The ‘Non-Citizen – Trafficking Victim’ will still need to meet all other
program requirements for eligibility.
2.2.3 Example Scenarios
N/A
2.2.4 Programs Impacted
CW, CF, MC
2.2.5 Performance Impacts
None
2.3 Eligibility – Update Existing Document Type Code Table
2.3.1 Overview
Citizens of the Northern Mariana Islands were declared citizens of the United States
under Public Laws 94-241 and 99-239. The Document Type Code for “Resident of
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands” will be updated to indicate U.S.
citizenship status.
When this citizenship document type is selected, the Citizenship Type displayed will be
‘Naturalized US Citizen’.
CalSAWS CA-264925 | Update Citizenship Document Types for Sworn Statement/Citizen of Northern
Mariana Islands
7
2.3.2 Description of Changes
1. Create a CTCR to update the existing Code Table 173 value for the ‘Resident
of Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands’.
CT173_57:
DB Column Name Ref. Col. Desc. Value
REFER_TABLE_1_DESCR Citizenship Document Y
2. Create a CTCR to update the existing Code Table 360 value for the above
referenced document type.
CT360_U5:
DB Column Name Ref. Col. Desc. Value
REFER_TABLE_4_DESCR CalWORKs Eligible
REFER_TABLE_6_DESCR Food Stamps Eligible
REFER_TABLE_9_DESCR CalWORKs Funding
Classification
Federal
REFER_TABLE_10_DESCR Citizenship Type Code NA
REFER_TABLE_11_DESCR MEDS Refugee Alien Code M
REFER_TABLE_25_DESCR General Assistance Eligible
2.3.3 Example Scenarios
N/A
2.3.4 Programs Impacted
CW, CF, GA/GR
2.3.5 Performance Impacts
None
CalSAWS CA-264925 | Update Citizenship Document Types for Sworn Statement/Citizen of Northern
Mariana Islands
8
2.4 [Batch Name] – No Impact
2.5 [Interface Name] – No Impact
2.6 [eHIT] – No Impact – No Impact
2.7 [Form/NOA Name] - No Impact
2.8 [Report Name] - No Impact
2.9 [Data Warehouse Name] - No Impact
2.10 [Data Change] - No Impact
2.11 [Automated Regression Test] - No Impact
3 SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS